STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the Farmers State Bank, Brenson, Kittson County, Minnesota.

STATE OF MINNESOTA) (SE

Notice is hereby given that W. W. Clapp, who was by the Commissioner of Banks on November 22, 1925, duly appointed Special Deputy Examiner to assist in the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the above bank, has this day resigned as such Special Deputy Examiner and his resignation has been accepted by me.

Dated this 30th day of June, A. D. 1933.

Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

Examiner in Charge of Liquidation

6125

ALOU LA

 $\{\lambda_i\}$

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BANKING DIVISION

I hereby certify that the within astrument has been compared by me with the original instrument and is a rue and correct copy of the critical. document which was filed in this office on the little day

2.30 o'clock.

E. A. BENSON,

A. BENSON,
COMMISSIONER OF BANKS,
Robt. D. Beery,

Pyr . iner in Charge of

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

JUL 13 1933

Secretary of State.

MEN WO MENTAN CENT TO SOLD SERVICE

to recognission of the general

Think appointed Special Deprin

ANTE METTO CIPTOR AT CRAFFOR

THE STATE OF

からはいのでは、一般ない